

POLISH PEDIATRIC ORTHOPAEDIC SOCIETY (PPOS)

Address:

Department of Spine Disorders and Pediatric Orthopaedics University of Medical Sciences

street 28 Czerwca 1956 no 135 61-545 Poznań Poland

Phone: +48-61-8310157 Fax: +48-61-8310173 kckod@ump.edu.pl kotwicki@ump.edu.pl

http://www.ppos.pl

PPOS Board:

President: Prof. Tomasz Kotwicki MD, PhD

Past President: Barbara Jasiewicz, MD, PhD

Vice-President: Bartłomiej Kowalczyk, MD, PhD

Secretary: Piotr Janusz, MD, PhD

Treasurer: Bartosz Musielak MD, PhD

Board Members: Prof. Łukasz Matuszewski MD, PhD Błażej Pruszczyński MD, PhD To:

Prof. Antonio AndreacchioPresident of the European Pediatric Orthopedic Society

Solidarity with Ukraine

The members of the Polish Pediatric Orthopedic Society (PPOS) are deeply shocked by the brutality of the war inflicted by Russia against Ukraine. Not only adults but many children suffer from physical and mental trauma.

The PPOS Society declares all help and assistance in any medical need comprising pediatric traumatology and orthopedics. We stay together with our colleagues in Ukraine and hope to immediately see the end of the awful tragedy of the victims.

Prof. Tomasz Kotwicki President of the Polish Pediatric Orthopedic Society together with the whole PPOS Board

Poznań, March 2, 2022